Deviation Report

7
Name of Company Address
CDX Rio, LLC 2010 Afton Place Farmington, NM 87401
Lease Name and No. APl Number Location (Ftg) Sec, Twn-Rng
Jicarilla 102 #12M 30-039-2785100 1740' FSL, 1865' FEL 09, T26N-RO4W

Pool and Formation
Blanco Mesaverde/Basin Dakota

County
Rio Arriba

State
New Mexico

Survey Depth (ft)
150

324

616

924
1233
1527
1842
2158
2500
2781
3093
3438
3691
4038
4208
8094

Air Hammer Used? No

My Commission expires on September 22, 2008

Deviation (degrees)
0.50

0.50
0.756
0.75
0.75
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.75

Subscribed and sworn to before me on ¥ Yrad. /3, 2006

[Notary Publizin and for San Juan County, New Mexico

1, the undersigned, certify that I, acting in my capacity as Petroleum Engineer for CDX Rio, LLC, am authorized by said
Company to make this report; and that this report was prepared under my supervision and directions, and the facts stated
herein are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief.




