

Name of Company

CDX Rio, LLC

Address

2010 Afton Place Farmington, NM 87401

Lease Name and No.

API Number

Location (Ftg)

Sec, Twn-Rng

Jicarilla 102 #12M

30-039-2785100

1740' FSL, 1865' FEL

09, T26N-R04W

Pool and Formation

Blanco Mesaverde/Basin Dakota

County

Rio Arriba

State

New Mexico

Survey Depth (ft)	Deviation (degrees)
150	0.50
324	0.50
616	0.75
924	0.75
1233	0.75
1527	0.50
1842	0.50
2158	0.50
2500	0.50
2781	0.50
3093	0.50
3438	0.50
3691	0.50
4038	0.50
4208	0.50
8094	0.75

Air Hammer Used?



No

I, the undersigned, certify that I, acting in my capacity as Petroleum Engineer for CDX Rio, LLC, am authorized by said Company to make this report; and that this report was prepared under my supervision and directions, and the facts stated herein are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Moshey 2 Sable 3-13-06
Project Facinger

Subscribed and sworn to before me on March 13, 2006

Notary Public In and for San Juan County, New Mexico
My Commission expires on September 22, 2008